नर सेवा - नारायण सेवा

मोबाइल : 9210012617 7838703671



अरिवल भारतीय विकलांग, विधवा, वृद्धा सेवा समिति (पंजी०)

नियंत्रधीन : सामाजिक न्याय एवं अधिकारिता मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार कार्यालय एवं कार्यशाला : दिव्यांग सहायता एवं पुनर्वास केन्द्र, बस्ती विकास केन्द्र डी-3 ब्लॉक, निकट रेलवे क्वाटर्स, नन्द नगरी, दिल्ली-110093

वेबसाईड : www.akhilbhartiyasewasamiti.org : email: akhilbhartiyasewa@gmail.com

Date: 11, 11, 2024



Sponsorship Form for Financial Assistance (Surgery & Treatment)

ABVVVSS - 1/SC / NOV/ 2024

Patient's Name: Master Krishna Kumar

: 1 Month / Male Age / Sex





Patient's Details: Master Krishna Kumar has been diagnosed with B/L CTEV and requires foot correction surgery. The surgery will cost Rs 90000.00 (Ninety Thousand Only). However, his family is unable to cover the expenses as his father holds a private job in a factory, earning only Rs 10000.00 (Ten Thousand) per month. They are residents of Kakrola, Delhi, and consist of five family members, with Krishna's father being the sole breadwinner. Seeking support and intervention, his family turns to Akhil Bhartiya Viklang, Vidhwa, Vridha Sewa Samiti urges donations to serve the community, spreading hope, happiness, and positivity, ultimately enhancing the quality of life on our planet. Join us in lending a helping hand to Master Krishna.

FAMILY DETAILS:

Father Name: Mr Ganesh Age : 38 Years

Occupation : Private Job

Joint Family : {No of members} : 05 Members

Total Annual family income

: RS. 120000.00 (Rs. One Lakh Twenty Thousand only)

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE DETAILS:

Cost of Treatment Discount from Hospital

Total Cost Of Surgery

: Rs. 150000.00 : Rs 60000.00 :Rs. 90000.00

MEDICAL TREATMENT'S DETAILS:

Disease Suffering From

Treatment prescribed Concerned Doctor

Hospital Name and address

Child Ortho Care

C 7, Model Town, Delhi 110009

: B/L CTEV

: B/L Foot Correction (CTEV)

: Dr. Nargesh Agrawal

Dr. NAROESH AGRAWAL Senior Consultant S (Orthopaedic) FIPO (JPOA, Japan) ediatric Orthopaedic & Deformity Correction Surgeon DMC Regn. No. : 58876 Appointment :8851777145, 011-47458898

Mother Name : Mrs Indu Devi

Occupation

: 32 Years

: HW

Signature of the Doctor In-charge with hospital seal

Declaration:

I declare that information given above is correct and complete in all respects and I am not in a position to arrange funds for the purpose stated above.

21021

Signature of Applicant/ Parents / Guardian

ः मुख्य प्रकल्पः -

दिव्यांग सहायता योजना, नेत्र चिकित्सा एवं स्वास्थ्य परीक्षण कार्यक्रम, मानसिक दिव्यांग बच्चो के लिए शिक्षण प्रशिक्षण, महिलाओं हेतु सिलाई, कटाई एवं बुनाई प्रशिक्षण दिव्यांगों/विधवाओं हेतु एकल/सामुहिक विवाह योजना, ग्राम्य एवं बस्ती विकास कार्यक्रम, प्रौढ़ शिक्षा कार्यक्रम

अरिवल भारतीय विकलांग, विधवा, वृद्धा सेवा समिति को दिया गया दान-सहयोग आयकर अधिनियम 1961 की घारा 80G(5)(VII) के अन्तर्गत वेतनभोग व्यक्तियों एवं प्रतिष्ठामों के लिए 50% करमुक्त होगा | संस्थान विदेशी सहायता नियामक कानन 1976 एवं विक्लांग जन कानन 1995 की धारा 52 के अन्तर्गत पंजीकृत है।